8. Acquisition du dossier d'appel d'offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être retiré dès publication du présent avis à la Mairie de BIBEMI sur
présentation d'une quittance de versement d'une somme non remboursable au titre des frais de dossier
de Cent soixante mille francs (160 000) F CFA payable à la recette Municipale de BIBEMI

9. Présentation des offres

Les documents constituant l'Offre seront répartis en trois volumes ci-après, placés sous simple enveloppe
dont :

> Volume 1 : Pièces administratives ;
> Volume 2 ; Offre Technique ;

[...]

Acquisition of tender file

The flic may be obtained at BIBEMI Council, the General Secretary/ award Technical and
development service, Contracting Authority situated at BIBEMI Council. As this notice is
published against payment of a non-refundable sum of One hundred and sixty thousand CFA
francs (160 000 CFA) payable at BIBEMI Council.
10. Submission of bids

Each bid in Enghsh or French, should be presented in seven (08) copies, with one (01) original and
six (07) copies, marked as such, in accordance with tlie requirements of the tender documents, will